- 1 SB341
- 2 202814-4
- 3 By Senator Beasley (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 04-MAY-20

1 SB341 2 3 With Notice and Proof 4 5 6 ENROLLED, An Act, 7 Relating to Russell County; to further provide for the salary for the judge of probate. 8 9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: 10 Section 1. Commencing on the first day of the month 11 immediately following the effective date of this act, the 12 Judge of Probate of Russell County shall receive an additional annual salary increase in the amount of twenty thousand 13 14 dollars (\$20,000) per year payable in equal monthly 15 installments, which shall be in addition to any other 16 compensation or salary provided by law. 17 Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately following its passage and approval by the 18 19 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

SB341

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	SB341 Senate 06-MAY-20 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Passed: 08-MAY-20
20 21	By: Senator Beasley